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date of the death of Daniel J. Hennessy whose estate, it is presumed, 
is the one referred to in the return, as January 27, 1908, several years 
after the formation of the corporation. 

For these reasons the corporation in question does not appear to 
come within the exception of Section 12, and it' is my opinion that, in 
the absence of a showing of a state of facts different from the above, 
it is liable for the tax. 

Very truly yours, 

WELLINGTON D. RANKIN, 
Attorney General. 

Billiard Tables-License of. 

Section 2758 of the Revised Codes of 1907, requiring 
license to be paid for billiard tables, has not been repealed 
by Chapter 79 of the Laws of 1917. 

Arthur C. Erickson, Esq., 
County Attorney, 

Plentywood, Montana. 

My dear Mr. Erickson: 

Your letter, inquiring whether Section 2758 of the Revised Codes 
of. 1907 requiring licenses to be paid for billiard tables is still in effect, 
has been received. 

This section has never been either directly or indirectly repealed 
and is in full force and effect, and the counties generally collect the 
licenses therein required. The section was cited in the case of 
Equitable Life Assurance Company v. Hart, 55 Mont., at page 84, where 
the court refers to the fact that this section was not repealed by Chapter 
7p of the Laws of 1917, which repealed certain other sections of the 
samo chapter. 

Very truly yours, 
WELLINGTON D. RANKIN, 

Attorney General. 
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